Semiconductor Group 1
Silicon Tuning Varactors      BBY 24
… BBY 27
Maximum Ratings
Type Ordering CodeMarking Package 1)Pin Configuration
BBY 24-S1 Q62702-B20-S1– P
BBY 25-S1 Q62702-B21-S1
BBY 26-S1 Q62702-B22-S1
BBY 27-S2 Q62702-B23-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit
Junction temperature Tj 175 ˚C
Tstg – 55 … + 150
Reverse voltage VR 120 V